
Vanguard (4-6, 1-3 PacWest) -vs- Jessup University (CA) (5-2, 3-1 PacWest)
2/14/2026 at Lincoln, CA (McBean Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: K. Hirayama (1-0)
Loss: Dy. Henson (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: A. Perez (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bill Shortridge First: Michael Carr Third Base: Ron Adams 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 45   
Game notes:
- Mostly Cloudy (57 degrees)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Vanguard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jessup University (CA) 0 3 0 0 0 0 X 3 6 0

Vanguard 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Shigenaka cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
J. Derflinge ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
J. Davis lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Perez dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
A. Perez c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Gallegos 1b 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
N. Hellein 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
J. Sur rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
B. Vondrak 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dy. Henson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 0 1 0 3 7 2

CS: T. Gallegos (1)
E: J. Derflinge (1); N. Hellein (1)

Jessup University (CA) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Antone rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Q. Hall lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
T. Otis cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
L. Plaut 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
C. Hazel dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
J. Tsukada c 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
A. Reyes ss 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
H. Hirayama 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    C. Pudge 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Montero 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. Hirayama p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Souza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 6 2 1 4 5

2B: A. Reyes (1)
DP: 1

Vanguard IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dy. Henson (L, 0-2) 6.0 6 3 2 1 4 0 1 0 0 25 26 10 4 83
Totals 6 3 2 1 4 0 1 0 0 25 26 10 4 83

Jessup University (CA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Hirayama (W, 1-0) 5.0 1 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 14 16 6 2 63
N. Souza 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 33
Totals 1 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 20 23 8 4 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Vanguard - Top of 1st VU JSP
T. Shigenaka flied out to cf to right center. 0 0
J. Derflinge grounded out to 2b. 0 0
J. Davis flied out to 2b. 0 0

Jessup University (CA) - Bottom of 1st VU JSP
C. Antone reached first on a fielding error by ss. 0 0
Q. Hall struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Otis reached on a fielder's choice to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b; C. Antone
out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
L. Plaut flied out to lf to left center. 0 0

Vanguard - Top of 2nd VU JSP
C. Perez struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Perez popped up to 1b. 0 0
T. Gallegos walked. 0 0
T. Gallegos out at second p to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Jessup University (CA) - Bottom of 2nd VU JSP
C. Hazel singled through the right side. 0 0
J. Tsukada singled up the middle; C. Hazel advanced to third. 0 0
A. Reyes doubled to right center, RBI; J. Tsukada advanced to third; C. Hazel scored. 0 1
H. Hirayama fouled out to ss. 0 1
A. Reyes advanced to third on a passed ball; J. Tsukada scored, unearned. 0 2
J. Montero struck out swinging. 0 2
C. Antone singled to pitcher, RBI; A. Reyes scored. 0 3
C. Antone advanced to second on a balk. 0 3
Q. Hall fouled out to 3b. 0 3

Vanguard - Top of 3rd VU JSP
N. Hellein flied out to lf. 0 3
J. Sur struck out looking. 0 3
B. Vondrak flied out to rf. 0 3

Jessup University (CA) - Bottom of 3rd VU JSP
T. Otis struck out swinging. 0 3
L. Plaut flied out to lf. 0 3
C. Hazel walked. 0 3
J. Tsukada popped up to 3b. 0 3

Vanguard - Top of 4th VU JSP
T. Shigenaka struck out swinging. 0 3
J. Derflinge struck out swinging. 0 3
J. Davis struck out swinging. 0 3

Jessup University (CA) - Bottom of 4th VU JSP
A. Reyes singled to shortstop. 0 3
H. Hirayama singled to pitcher, bunt; A. Reyes advanced to second. 0 3
J. Montero flied out to ss. 0 3
C. Antone flied out to rf; A. Reyes advanced to third. 0 3



Q. Hall reached on a fielder's choice to third base; H. Hirayama out at second 3b to 2b. 0 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Vanguard - Top of 5th VU JSP
C. Perez singled to right field. 0 3
A. Perez flied out to rf. 0 3
T. Gallegos walked; C. Perez advanced to second. 0 3
N. Hellein grounded into double play ss to 1b; T. Gallegos out on the play. 0 3

Jessup University (CA) - Bottom of 5th VU JSP
T. Otis flied out to lf. 0 3
L. Plaut lined out to rf. 0 3
C. Hazel grounded out to 2b. 0 3

Vanguard - Top of 6th VU JSP
C. Pudge to 3b for H. Hirayama. 0 3
N. Souza to p for K. Hirayama. 0 3
J. Sur flied out to lf. 0 3
B. Vondrak struck out swinging. 0 3
T. Shigenaka walked. 0 3
J. Derflinge struck out swinging. 0 3

Jessup University (CA) - Bottom of 6th VU JSP
J. Tsukada grounded out to 3b. 0 3
A. Reyes struck out swinging. 0 3
C. Pudge flied out to cf to right center. 0 3

Vanguard - Top of 7th VU JSP
J. Davis grounded out to 3b. 0 3
C. Perez out at first 1b to p. 0 3
A. Perez flied out to cf. 0 3

Jessup University (CA) - Bottom of 7th VU JSP


